

S/C - 236/2023

Order No. 08

dt.12-03-2024

This day is fixed for evidence.

All the four (4) accused persons on CB namely Rohan Gowala, Nitesh Gowala, Sanjay Gowala and Sahid Gowala are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. P is present along with two witness.

Witness Surajmoni Tirkey and Runa Lakra are examined in chief and cross in full as PW-1 and 2 respectively and discharged.

The case adjourned.

To date i.e. **13.03.2024** for evidence.

Accused as before.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.
I/C

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar
I/C