

S/C – 236/2023

Order No. 32

dtd. 12.09.2024

Accused persons on CB namely 1.Rohan Gowala, 2. Sanjay Gowala
3. Sahid Gowala and 4.Nitesh Gowala are present by filing hazira.

Mr. Arun Tarafder Ld. Advocate is representing the accused persons.

Ld. PP. Mr. Suhrid Majumdar is present.

No witness is present today.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To 30.09.2024 for evidence of CSW- 16 i.e. Dr. Tanay Mohanta.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar