

S/C – 236/2023

Order No. 38

dtd. 10.03.2025

Accused persons on 1.Rohan Gowala, 2. Sanjay Gowala 3. Sahid Gowala and 4. Nitesh Gowala are absent and represented by petition U/S. 355 BNSS.

Mr. Arun Tarafder Ld. Advocate is representing the accused persons. Petition U/S. 355 BNSS is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP., Mr. Suhrid Majumder is present but without any witness.

SR of summon in respect of CSW- 12 and CSW- 17 is received along with prayer for time.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To **08.04.2025** for evidence of CSW- 12 and 17.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar