

S/C – 236/2023

ST- 11/2023

Order No. 46

dtd. 16.06.2025

Accused persons on 1.Rohan Gowala, 2. Sanjay Gowala 3. Sahid Gowala and 4. Nitesh Gowala are present by filing hazira.

Mr. Arun Tarafder, Ld. Advocate is representing the accused persons.

Ld. PP., Mr. Suhrid Majumder is present on behalf of the State of West Bengal.

The case record is taken up for further examination of accused persons u/s. 351 BNSS.

Accused Nitesh Gowala is examined u/s. 351 BNSS in part on separate sheets of paper and deferred.

Let it be kept with the record and be treated as part of the case record.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To **17.06.2025** for further examination of the accused persons u/s. 351 BNSS.

Accused persons are directed to be present positively.

Dict. & corr. by me,

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar