

**Sessions Case No. 236/2023**

**ST- 11/2023**

CNR No. WBJP05- 001961-2023

Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)

District and Sessions Judge,

Alipurduar.

**Order No. 62 Dated. 13.01.2026**

Accused 1.Rohan Gowala, 2. Sanjay Gowala 3. Sahid Gowala and 4. Nitesh Gowala are present by filing hazira.

Mr. Arun Tarafder, Ld. Advocate represents the accused persons.

Mr. Suhrid Majumder, Ld. Public Prosecutor is present on behalf of the State of West Bengal.

The date is fixed for hearing of further argument.

The case is adjourned today on the submission made by Ld. Advocates for the accused persons and the State.

To **11.02.2026** for appearance and hearing of further argument.

Accused as before.

Dict. & corr. by me,

District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar