

Later.....

Mr. Som Sankar Dutta, Ld. Advocate, on behalf of the petitioner files
time petition for evidence.

Heard the petition.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

To-date ie **08.09.2026** for evidence of PW's

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

